QT

Where energy meets innovation.”

April 20, 2017

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

City of Clairton
551 Ravensburg Boulevard
Clairton, PA 15025

RE: Adjacent Municipal Notification
Lincoln Borough, Allegheny County, PA

EQT Production

2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 200
Canonsburg, PA 15317
www.eqt.com

John Zavatchan

Landman - Permitting
0:724-746-9073
jzavatchan @ eqgt.com

Missing: instructions on how to
commentdirectly to the PA DEP.

Well Names: Carothers — MCK74H2, MCK74H3 & MCK74H21

Dear Municipal Official:

We are required by Pennsylvania law to notify you, a municipality adjoining the host
municipality, of EQT Production’s intention to apply for natural gas drilling permits on

the above subject property.

Enclosed you will find well permit applications and well plats showing you the
location of the proposed wells and Form ER-OG-52.

If you should have any questions concerning these applications, please do not
hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073 or e-malil jzavatchan @ egt.com.

Thank you in advance for your courteous attention to this matter.

Regards,

John F. Zavatchan, Jr.
Landman — Permitting
jzavatchan @ eqt.com
724-746-9073

At
VLA
Gt A
477207
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Text Box
Missing:  instructions on how to comment directly to the PA DEP.
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% pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE AN UNCONVENTIONAL WELL

DEP USE ONLY

a;:‘.ﬂ'f'"’w e R

Dhjection Date - Do notissue before;
APY#'S3T-__~ - -

Client ID Date Approvet: ad-__ - ;- - - - _; - e
Bond No. Watershad Name:

Designation: 1 HQ 0 ev
G G Speria Cond.
INY:
APS No. Auth iD Site id 1 PF I { 5F1d

P!ease read instructions before you begin filling in fhfs form

construction, drilling and operaticns to profect the waters of the Commonwealth

ik “WELL INFORMATION:
Well Oparator DEP 1D Well API Na. {if availabie} well Farm Name Well #
EQT Production Company 146983 p7- - - = ,~ - | Carothers MCK74HZ
Address . . LAT 40° 17" 35.03° NAD Project Number Serial #
2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 200 LONG. 79° BT 35.02° 53 593684
City State ZpCone Municipality Name/ City, Borough, Township County
Canonsburg PA 15317 | Lincon  Borough Allegheny
| Phone No, Fax No. F""a“ USGS 7.5 min. quadrangle map | Section
724-746-9073 724-745-2418 jzavaichan@eqt.com McKeesport 4
24/7 Emengency Phone Contact No.: ESGP Permit Mo. Well Pag (cluster} Neme/ldentfication
1-800-926-1759 ESX16-003-0003 Carcthers
911 address of well sita Gf available)
TBD
Surface Elev. Deepest Fomation to be Penetrated Aniicipated TVD PERMIT TYPE TYPEOFWELL | APPLICATION FEE
1220 Marcelius OO0K Check applicable, Check applicable. Check applicable.
Target Formation(s) Propased for Production Anlicipated Target Top/Bottom TVD Application is to & Gas J Vestical
[ Drill a new wet [ Comb. (gas & | B4 Non-vertical
Marcellus , , X0 XXX D) Moy existin oilfcondensate)
Numbar of welbore aerals puposed under s 2pplcaion ol Total Application Fos
Totat fest of wellbore o be dilled under ihis application Ft 17 Rede a plugged Configuration  |$5.250
PNDI Attached: BJ Any threatened or endangered *hit" must include a demonstration of how the impact will be well O verticat
avoidad or minimized and miigated, o justification that section 78a.15{e) applies. K Herdzontal Bond Agreement Id:
Application submitted as: ] Coal well {Aftach Coal Module) [} Beviated 9309
[J Non coal well (Attach justification) O Multiple laterals
“ COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERNITS | ves [ .. Mo
1. Will the well be subject to the Oil and Gas Conservation Law? f *No," go to 2) O X
a. [f¥es"to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside iease or unit boundary? O O
b. Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing crder? O0
¢. If the well will be multilateral, identify the wellbores on the sketch on page 3 of the plat that will be completed as
conservation and non-conservation.
2. Wil the proposed limit of disturbance of the well site be within 100 feet measured horizontally form any watercourse or ! B4
any high quality of exceptional value body of water or any welland one acre or greater in size?
If yes, attach the following if applicable: a site-specific E&S control plan, a permit consistent with Chapter 102, applicable [ O
porfions of the Pollution Prevention Contral Plan, applicable portions of the Well Site Emergency Response Plan,
applicable portions of the Site Containment Plan, the permit number of a Water Obstruction and Encroachment Permit
issued pursuant to Chapter 105, or justification that section 78a.15{e) applies.
Will the well or well site be located within a defined 100 year floodptain or where the floodplain is undefined, within 100 feet O P
of the top of the bank of a perennial stream or within 5Q fest of the top of the bank of an intermittent stream.
If yes, altach a plan that identifies the additional measure, facifiies or practices to be employed during well site I O
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3. Will the vertical wellbore section penetrate or be within 3,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir boundary? J =
a. IfYes, print the names of: Storage Field: Operator:
4. s the proposed well location within the permitted area of a landfil? i
5. Wil the vertical wellbore section of the unconventional well be drilled within 500 feet from any existing building or an L]
existing water supply?
a. If“Yes," is written consent from the owner attached? O O
b.  If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 8000-FM-O0GM0058) attached? O O
5.1. Will the vertical wellbore of the uﬂcon\;'é'riiiah_amlﬁémﬁiléd‘Erifh_ih_:i",(TO(J—féélmfr”c;ﬁi“éﬁ;'éili-é_ﬁ'ﬁg water well, surface water U X
intake, reservoir or other water supply extraction point used by a water purveyor?
a. If*Yes,"is written consent from the owner attached? OJ O
b.  If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 8000-FM-OOGM0058) attached? ] O
6. s this permit application for a well that will be drilled on a well site for which construction was completgd prior to April 16, i) X
20127
a. [f“Yes,” was there a permitted well at this well site prior to April 16, 20127 O O
b. Ifthe answer to question no. Bais “Yes', provide the US Well Number (API No.) of the well permitted at this site prior O O
to April 16, 2012,
7. Will the well be located where it may impact a public resource as outlined in the “Coordination of a Well Location with L]
Public Resources” form 8000-PM-OOGM00767? If yes, attach a completed copy of the form.
8. Willany portion of the well site be in a Special Protection High Quality [] (HQ) or Exceptional Value [ (EV) watershed? [ X
Provide name of special protection watershed
9. Is this well part of a development which requires an Earth Disturbance Permit for Oil and Gas Activities disturbing more B O
than 5 acres? If yes, list the number of the ESCGP approval if the permit has been issued. ESX16-003-0003
If no, is this well part of a development that involves 1 to less than 5 acres of earth disturbance over the life of the project
and is the answer to question no. 8 “Yes"? If yes, attach a site-specific E&S control plan.
10. Is the well to be located within a H2S area pursuant to §78a.77a? O X
11. Attach a current Ownership & Control form 8000-FM-OOGMO0118 with the first application submitted after the effective date of the final “Environmental
Protection Performance Standards at Oil and Gas Well Sites" rulemaking, or if there have been any changes to parent and subsidiary business
corporations,
>-":i' oo o= | The person signing this form attests that they have the authority ta submit this application on behalf of the applicant, and thal the information,
Signature of Applicant | ) 4ing all related submissions, is true and accurate to the best of their knowledge.
Signature of Person Authorized lo Submit Application ~ |(Printor| Name of Signer. JOHN ZAVATCHAN
Type) Date
4120117
Title: Landman - Permitting
Phone: 724-746-9073
Application Preparer/Contact; JOHN ZAVATCHAN




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

= DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
g pennsylvania OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT E TECTION
e WELL LOCATION PLAT
PAGE 1 Surface Location
Denotes location of top of . 657 .
well on topo maop. Well is located on topo map 14 0 feet south of latitude
True Latitude: NORTH NOTES:
o 13 | THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS FOR THE LOCATION OF A THERE ARE NO COAL MINES WITHIN 1000 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL
40 |7 .38 0B PROPOSEgOGhS WELL AND DOES NOT REPRESENT & LOCATION,
: CLOSED BOUNDARY SURVEY. PROPERTY LINES AND THERE ARE NO GAS STORAGE RESERVOIRS WITHIN 3000 FEET OF
. o OWNERS WERE OBTAINED FROM VARIQUS FIELD EVIDENCE, PROPOSED W OCATION.
frue Longitude: WEST | Tax RECORDS. AND AERWL MAPPING, S Lo
79 7 51 35 92 | No STRUCTURES EXIST WITHIN 500 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL
: LOCATION,
Horizontal Coordinate System: PROPOSED LEASE =
. LL 10N A &
LEGEND A _—— o TR x =
= r . 5229 Q
— — — — PROPERTY UNE (SURFACE TRACT OWNER) "' e A ® R R ON B0 i R — 8
PROPOSED LEASE PRODUCTION ALLOCATION AREA “"RANDIC \ CLAIRTON BY COKE R / 2
g iz ——\ PRODUCT COMPANY o
o] PROPOSED WELL LOCATION COKE MICHAEL C. & \ S 9
& ACTIVE WELL LOCATION \ COMPANY DEBRA B~ g N L 2
o ¥ 5104 BETTERS _ L \ ( kS
il | | FRANK J. & il >4 N E
&  HISTORICAL GAS WELL . REVINA V. - ™ e ¥ \&, 3
S HISTORICAL PLUGGED WELL \ “o0s36 | PERKOSKI ~ / ~ \ 2 o
¢ HISTORICAL WELL ABANDONED \ : 4 5196 e /R . = iy
/ PAULETTE E DONALD e o
@ DEAN BERTOK 2 |ta
/r . i ACCESS P Z o
— = = GOROUGH/CITY UNE il ® | R0 MARY R.
ROADWAY / I \ f?ﬁ i_J\w = N KRICER, &
j B \ 64 817 . @
STREAM Ill'l @ o =, %[ 1' (TI:} P 3 l I'l\ )=
_______ £ / g 1 JANE ARLENE @
TIE LINE / ) NOFE 10734\ \! & ' % g / LAWSON \\% =
] eroperry Lavowook / (e) 3 e ' o
S C-FRANCES L. [ V=
@  NOT HOME f = . i \ SIEBER 4 ' 5
I 5198 7 N7ZE 742 il
o nszw_so0A\NL2 = S 4 7 (TE 0 BULDNG) . — — I @ \I.S
il 3 3 | =
5190 Wp @ =
é&’ ST, ﬁé ?’%O i & 21316 P 5
| ST9E BN
Sfreritiva S S v BRUCE E. & n
| [|RAILROAD == 4 5521 ” JAMIE L. i
\ _J COMPANY | 57 759" \ RAIBLE I w0
\ (TE) ) ® ryrr & wenpy | N
\ 4 BLOTZER /
\ CARQTHERS % N
/ | MCK74H2 MARY LYNNE i e
\ ' WELL LOCATIO GRIFFITHS & /
\ / & KOP JANE A KITE 1/ -
N 7 @ e, |
\ 4 ; \ -
« Y/ \ _ - - 8 O
N I ' T e <
A_ JLo) cavavaver  \7T - S
‘“\w"‘ = “l | CHRISTOPHER J. W
22, ! TARDIO \, _—
7 \ - ,_‘\!{___,_-1‘ sroit.& \ _ —HOY F
, Cas INC. -~
s ® JE;Fﬁf{r}" & = \
s A Lol
\ o \EEFREY &7
FIRDA
}r \
e JEFFREY FIRDA AND l
GREGORY MICHAEL FIRDA
Applicant / Well Operator Name: DEP ID§: Well (Form) Nome: well §: Serial #:
EQT Production Company 146983 Carothers MCK74HZ 593684
- | Address: Caunty: Municipality: well Type: 1
2400 Ansys Drive. Suite 200, Cononsburg, PA 15317 Allegheny Lincoln Borough Gas
911 oddress of well site: USGS 7 1/2" Quadrangle Mop | Map Section: Surface Elevation:
Nome:
To Be Determined McKeesport, PA 4 1220% 1.
Surveyor or Engineer: Phone §: |Dwg #: Date: Scale; ilrlnpn?ed IﬁcseAPdeu:tfon
" ' ation adq Acreage:
Thomas C. Smit, PLS  |(412) 278-2100 04/18/2017 | 1"=1000" |""*"° i 532.71
Lol & Long Meladala Method: lAccurecy: | Dotum: Elevotion Mestodota Accuracy: | Datum: Survey Dote:
GPS 3 ft.|  NAD 83 |M"°% GPs 5+ f | NAVD 88 | 03/01/2017

PRELIMINARY




B00O-PM-OOGMD002  Rev. 6/2014
WELL LOCATION PLAT

Page 2 Naotifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant f Well Operator Name DEP D% Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
EQT Production Company 146983 Carothers MCK74H2 593684
Surface Landowner / Lessor Angle & Course of Devialion (Crilling): F\nﬂdpated True Vartica!
Dapth Feet (TVD):
Marshall Carothers N 28° 40’ 41" W — 15.644'
Target Formation(s): Deepest Formation to be penétrated:  [Number of laterals: [Total footaga to be drilled
[Marcellus Marcellus 4 Il laterats:

Surface OwnerWater Purveyor wWater Supply within 10003000

Latitude Longitude of Watsr Supply

Claistan By Product Coke Company

40° 18" 01.92"

-79° 51 41.28°

Marshall Carothers

40° 17 4512°

-79° 51' 30.54"

Kenneth Daugherty, Keith Daugherty, Joshua Oskin & Jonathan Oskin

40° 17" 46.26°

-79° 51’ 48.89"

Frank J. & Revina V. Perkoski

40° 17" 45,63

-79" §1' 35.56"

Paulstta E. Dean

40° 17" 48.66"

-78° 51" 33917

Jane Arlena Lawson

40° 17" 34.54"

-79° 51" 20.17°

Kurt & Wendy Blotzer

40" 17 28.97"

=797 51" 14.097

Bruce E. & Jamie L. Ralble

40° 17" 36.32"

-79" 51' 58.07"

Mary Lynne Griffiths & Jane A Kite

40° 17" 18.98"

79" 51' D2.77°

JJ Qil & Gas Inc. 40° 17° 20.60° -79° 51' 34.20°
Jeffery Firda & Gregory Michael Firda 40° 17° 05.44° -79° 51" 31.73°
Jeffrey & Tammy Firda 40° 17" 09.447 -79° 51’ 50.49*

Munlcipallty wham tha we!l wrll be drilled '
) '. adjaoent to !he well or wlthln 3000 feet

Munlcl pality where tha wall will be drllled
' adjat:ant to. the well or within 3000 feet

Lincoln Borough, Allegheny County

-Gity Of Clairton, Allegheny County

Likerty Borough, Allegheny County

. Coal nalatad paruas :

Jefferson Hill Borough, Allegheny County

Elizabeth Tawnship, Allegheny County

Mﬁfsh«\\ Casohuars, - Ouiget - A\\ Co:.\

Versailles Brough, Altegheny County

Gilassport Borough, Allegheny County
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lgmarcucci
Text Box
Important to note:  this project proposes 37 well heads on the Carothers well pad.  How long will the community be impacted by those activities?  Weeks, months, years for each well?  EQT should be asked to provide details.
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
FROYTECTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF QIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE AN UNCONVENTIONAL WELL

DEP USE GNLY

P SRR

Objection Data - Do not issue bafore:
APH#S3T-__- -

ClientID Date Approved: and-__ = v e ettt T
Bond Na. Watershed Name:

Designation:  [J HQ O ev
G G Specizl Cand.
INV; - .
APS Ho. Auth 1D Stte 16 | PR | 5Pl

Please read instructions before you begin fifing in this form.

- WELL INFORMATION ;
Well Operatur DEP ID# TAP( No. (if evailable) Weil Farm Narna Well #
EQT Production Company 146983 7 - - - - - | Carothers MCK74H3
Address _ _ LAT 40° 17’ 35.10" nap | Prejest Number Serlal #
2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 200 lonG - 799 51° 35.83" B2 593685
City State Zip Gode Municipality Name/ City, Borough, Township County
Canonsburg PA 15317 | Lincon  Borough Allegheny
Phane No. Fax No. F""ﬂil USGS 7.5 min. quadrangle map | Seclion
724-746-3073 724-745-2418 jzavaichan@eqt.com McKeesport 4
24{7 Emergency Phone Contact No.: ESGP Pamnit No. Well Pad (cluster} Namaftdentification
1-800-926-1759 ESX16-003-0003 Carothers
911 addrass of well site (if available)
TBD
Surface Elev. Deapest Formation o be Penetrated Anticipaled TVD PERMIT TYPE TYPE OF WELL APPLICATION FEE
1220' Marcellus XXX Check applicable. Check applicable. Check applicabla.
Target Formation(s) Proposed for Production Anficipated Target Top/Bottom TVD Application is to g Gas g Vertical
3 Comb. (gas & Mon-vertical

Marcellus , 00X X0 % m;}fn:;:;::“ oitfcondensate)
Number of wellbore latersls proposed under this application weliperwil 9 Total Application Fee
Total feet of wellbora to be drfled under this application Ft [] Redilta phigged GConfiguration (% 5,250
PNDI Attached: B Any thrsatened or endangered “hit' must include a demonsiration of how the impact will be well O Vertical
avoided or minimized and mitigated, o justfication that saction 78z2.15(e} applies. & Horizontal Bond Agreemant id:
Application subsmitied as: ] Cozl well (Attach Coal Modute) 0 Deviated 8300

[ Won coal well (Attach justification) O Multiple laterals

construction, driling and operations o protect the waters of the Commonwealth

: COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERMITS - - - [ . Yes. [ N~

1. Wil the welt be subject to the Cil and Gas Conservation Law? 11 "No," goto 2). [ Y
a. If*Yes" to#1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary? [ O
b. Does the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order? [ |
c. If the well will be mullilateral, identify the wellbores on the skatch on page 3 of the plat that will be completed as

conservation and non-conservation.

2. Will the proposed limit of disturbance of the well site be within 100 feet measured horizontally form any watercourse or J X
any high quality of exceptional value body of water or any wetland one acre or greater in size?
If yes, attach the following if applicable: a site-specific E&S control plan, a permit consistent with Chapter 102, applicable U M|
portions of the Pollufion Prevention Contro! Plan, applicable portions of the Well Site Emergency Rasponse Plan,
applicable portions of the Site Containment Plan, the permit number of a Water Obstruction and Encroachment Permit
issued pursuant to Chapfer 105, or justification that section 78a.15{€) applies.
Will the well or well sile be located within 2 defined 100 year flondplain or where the floodplain is undefined, within 100 feet O 54
of the top of the bank of a perennial stream or within 50 feet of the top of the bank of an intermittent stream.
If yes, attach a plan that identifies the additional measure, faciliies or practices to be employed during well sife Odd [l
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3. Will the vertical wellbore section penetrate or be within 3,000 feet of an active gas storage reservoir boundary?

O
[

a.  If Yes, print the names of: Storage Field: Operator:

4. Is the proposed well location within the permitted area of a landfill?

5. Will the vertical wellbore section of the unconventional well be drilled within 500 feet from any existing building or an
existing water supply?

a. If“Yes,"is written consent from the owner attached?

b.  If written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 8000-FM-OOGMO0058) attached?

X OO

5.1. Will the vertical wellbore of the unconventional well be drilled within 1,000 feet from any existing water well, surface water
intake, reservoir or other water supply extraction point used by a water purveyor?

a. If"Yes," is written consent from the owner attached?
b. I written consent is not attached, is a variance request (form 8000-FM-O0OGM0058) attached?

8. Is this permit application for & well that will be drilled on a well site for which construction was completed prior to April 16,
20127

a. If"Yes," was there a permitted well at this well site prior to April 16, 20127

b. Ifthe answer to question no. 6a is “Yes”, provide the US Well Number (API Na.) of the well permitted at this site prior
to April 16, 2012.

O OO0 O00 OooOog gogd

7. Will the well be located where it may impact a public resource as outlined in the “Coordination of a Well Location with
Public Resources” form 8000-PM-O0OGMO00767 If yes, attach a completed copy of the form.

X X OO xOO

]

8. Wil any portion of the well site be in a Special Protection High Quality [_] (HQ) or Exceptional Value ﬁm(g\?)"ﬁétershed?

Provide name of special protection watershed

9. Is this well part of a development which requires an Earth Disturbance Permit for Oil and Gas Activities disturbing more X O
than § acres? If yes, list the number of the ESCGP approval if the permit has been issued. ESX16-003-0003
If no, is this well part of a development that involves 1 to less than 5 acres of earth disturbance over the life of the project
and is the answer to question no. 8 “Yes"? If yes, attach a site- spemﬁc E&S control plan.
| 10. Is-lhe“well-tohbe Iaz:ated wﬁhm aHzS area pursuant to §?8a ??a? O X

11. Attach a current Ownership & Control form 8000-FM-O0GMO0118 with the first apphcanon subm:tted after the ef’fectwe date of the final "Environmental
Protection Performance Standards at Oil and Gas Well Sites” rulemaking, or if there have been any changes to parent and subsidiary business
corporations.

The person signing this form attests that they have the authority to submif this application on behalf of the applicant, and that the information,
including all related submissions, is true and accurate to the best of their knowledge.

‘ ._ ._ u_re-of App]icant

Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application (Print or{ Name of Signer: JOHN ZAVATCHAN

Type Date
i 412017

Title: Landman - Permitiing

Phone: 724-748-9073
Application PrepareriContact. JOHN ZAVATCHAN
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g pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
Denotes location of top of

well on topo map.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

WELL LOCATION PLAT

PAGE 1 Surface Location

_ﬁ;@_feet south of latitude

Well is located on topo map

True Latitude: NORTH NOTES:
5 ) 35 | THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS FOR THE LOCATION OF A THERE ARE NO COAL MINES WITHIN 1000 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL
40 " 17 35 10 | PROPOSED GAS WELL AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A LOCATION.
» CLOSED BOUNDARY SURVEY. PROPERTY LINES AND THERE ARE N TORACE RESERVOIRS WITHIN F F
Tris Longitudar WEST OWNERS WERE OBTAINED FROM VARIOUS FIELD EVIDENCE, RRESED A1), Latiat - EDERVRSNITEM - 3000 FSET0
" i ,, | TAX RECORDS, AND AERIAL MAPPING.
79 7 51 35 83 | o STRUCTURES EXIST WITHIN 500 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL
: B LOCATION. PROPOSED LEASE
Horizontal Coordinate System: PRODUCTION 5
hAD A ALLOCATION AREA = =
LEGEND S & &
- 5229 s]
— — — — PROPERTY UNE (SURFACE TRACT OWNER) () CL‘}L"E%?U‘%TB r ' S HOCRT g_
PROPOSED LEASE PRODUCTION ALLOCATION AREA CLAIRTON BY COKE " 2
PRODUCT COMPANY :
o FROPOSED WELL LOCATION \.,~ COKE MICHAEL G. & - =
& ACTIVE WELL LOCATION o COMPANY DEBR4 E. g o5
: s 1\ 5164 BETTER ‘\( g
-' / : LMY (%o R 2
> HISTORICAL GAS WELL | FRANK J. & R & e 3
& HISTORICAL PLUGGED WELL __ i 2 2
s 1 > L B
B /7 ¥’ DONALD ~ e -
| /. BERTOK s
2 |
— — — BOROUGH/CITY LINE | 2] MARY R. z
ROADWAY S & Tas b KRICER Py
<TREAM | g:_fg N SE5'W 808 ’ .k
[ ® =5 ® (ne) JANE ARLENE <
------- TE LINE | clg % LAWSON 2
! PROPERTY. LANDHOOK .,m s ZrRANCES L b o
@  wor Houe - SIEBER _{' | 2
A N7Z'E 733 - | o
: \ Z_[1I€ 10 BUILDING) _ .~ — | @'| 76
& (TIE 5100 NG | | g
) & & 21316 | | @
- BRUCE E. & [
—- o JAMIE L. [y
RLINGTON i o : e
A ® |t
PRYOR < KURT & WENDY ' |
L - £\ BLOTZER ¢
CAROTHERS 2! o
' MCK74H3 MARY LYNNE o
v ! WELL LOCATIO CRIFFITHS & 4/
\& KOP JANE A. KITE o -
.‘; o
1 - P /Z = =
)
-' l CAVANAUGH o =T e :
. Ll
! CHRISTOPHER . IR sl ol
C " <
u._/—"""\ JooiL & |\ —<RoY F. &\
y CAS ING. y _——"N\ MARE M4
@ JE‘FFR.E‘Y & . JENKIN N
e \
\ Finba ol o v
\ o Sy _____-;__.-ern,q
T R e
= = = JEFFREY FIRDA AND |
CRECORY MICHAEL FIRDA
Applicant / Well Operator Nome: | DEP ID§: Well (Farm) Mame: Well f: | Serial #:
EOQT Production Company | 146983 | Corothers . _MCK74H3 | 593885
Address: County: | Municipality: Well Type:
2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 200, Cononsburg, PA 15317 Allegheny Lincoln Borough Gas o
911 oddress of well site: USGS 7 1/2" Quodrongle Mop an Section: Tsurtace Elevation:
MName:
To Be Determined N McKeesport, PA 4 1220+ ft.
Surveyor or Enginser: - “Phone §: Dwg #: | Date: " Seale: "~ "Proposed Lesse Production
" ' All ti A Ac :
Thomas C. Smit, PLS  (412) 278-2100, O4/18/2017 |  1"=qppn’ [T o RERE 1 542.34
Lat & Long Mefodote Method: Accurocy: i Dotum: Elevotion Melodata Accuracy: Dotum: Survey Dote:
GPS 3+ i NAD 83 wethed:: @RS 5+ o NAVD 88 03/01/2017
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B000-PM-OOGM0002 Rev. 6/2014
WELL LOCATION PLAT

Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

Applicant / Well Operator Name DEP ID# Well (Farm) Name Well # Serial #
EQT Production Company 146083 Carothers MCK74H3 593685
{Surface Landownar / Lessor [Angle & Course of Deviation {Drilling): [Anticipated True Verical
Depth Feel {TVD):

Marshall Carothers N 2607 57° W - 15,588

Targal Formation(s):

[Marcellus Il taterals;

Marcellus

Deepesi Formation 1o be panelrated:  [Number of laterals: Fotal faotage to be drilled

1

: Surface Owrer/Water Purveyor wiWater Supply within 1000%/2000°

Latitude Longitude of Water Supply

Clairton By Product Coke Company

40° 19 01.92°

-79° 51"41.28"

Marshall Carothers

40" 17' 45.12"

=79 51" 30.54"

Kenneth Daugherty, Keith Daugherty, Joshua Oskin & Jonathan Oskin

40° 17 46.26"

-79° 51' 48.89°

Frank J. & Revina V. Paerkoski

40° 17 45.63"

-79% 51" 35.5¢"

Pauleite £, Dean 40° 17' 48.66" -79* 51' 33.91"
Jane Arfene Lawson 40° 17" 34.54" -79° 517 20.47"
Kurt & Wendy Blotzer 40° 17" 28.97° -79° 51' 14,09

Bruce E. & Jamie L. Raible

40° 17" 36.32"

-79° 50° 58.07"

Mary Lynne Griffiths & Jane A. Kite

40° 17" 18.98"

-79° 51" 02.77"

JJd Oil & Gas INC.

40° 17" 20.60°

-79° 51' 34.207

Jeffrey Firda and Gregory Michael Firda

40° 17° 05.44"

-T9° 813173

Jeffrey & Tammy Firda

40° 17" C9.447

-79° 51' 50.49"

Ilbedrilled, S

5 oF within 3000 feet -

Lincoln Borough, Allegheny County

City of Clairton, Allegheny County

Liberty Borough, Allegheny County

Jefferson Hill Borough, Allagheny County

Elizabeth Township, Allegheny County

Versailles Borough, Allagheny County

Glassport Borough, Altegheny County
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8000-PM-00GMO001bY)  Rev. 1212016 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

i DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
meaﬁ%immm“ OFFICE OF OfL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
FROTECTION

PERMIT APPLICATION TO DRILL AND OPERATE AN UNCONVENTIONAL WELL

R R T DEP USE ONLY T T P i D
Notes OGO No. Ctjection Dats - Do hol isste before:
APIES3T-__~ - -
Client ID Date Approved: ed-__ - ,-_ - .- - - - - -
Bond No. Watershed Name:
Designatien: ] HG: O ev

G G: Special Cond.

INV; -

APS No. Auth ID Ste id [ PR EL

P.'ease read instructions before you begin ﬁmng in !his fom'l

% “WELL: INFORMATION : ;

Well Ope DEP ID# Iwell API No. (ifavallable} Well Farm Nama Well #

EQT Production Company 146983 pr- - - = , - | Carothers MCK74H21

Address LAT 400 ' 35 28" Preject Number Serial #

2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 200 oNG 73., 152 iy 593703

City State T Code Municipality Name! City, Barough, Township County

Canonsburg PA 15317 | Lincoln Bomugh Allegheny

Phone No. Fax No. Email USGS 7.5 min. quedrangle map | Section
724-746-8073 724-745-2418 jzavalchan@eqt.com MeKeesport 4

24i7 Emargency Phone Contact No.: ESGP Pammit No. Well Pad {cluster) Name/dentification

1-800-926-1759 ESX16-003-0003 Carothers

911 address of well site {if availzbla)

TED

Surface Elev. Deepest Formation o be Penetrated Anticipated TVD PERMIT TYPE TYPEOF WELL | APPLICATION FEE
1220 Genesee 1NN Check applicable. Check applicable. Check applicable,
Target Formation(s) Proposed for Production Anticipated Target Top/Bottom TVD Application is to B Gas O vestical
Genesee , XX YUK g m;;ﬁs::" - g'tougl:id(gr?:a%a) B Non-vertial
Number of weltbore [aterals propused under this application wellpermit 8 Totat Application Fee

| Total feel of wellbore to be drilled under this application FL (] Redvil a plugged Configuration  {$5.250

PHDI Attached: Any threatened or endangered "hit” must include a demansiration of how the impact will be well O Vertical

avolded or minimized and mifigated, or justification that saction 78a.15(e) applies. B Morizontal Bond Agresment Id:
Application submitted as: [ Coal well {Attach Coal Modula) [ Deviated 9399

1 Non coal well {Attach justification) O Muttiple laterals

construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the Commonwealth

- COORDINATION WITH REGULATIONS AND OTHER PERMITS _ [t ves | . Mo

1. Will the well be subject to the Oil and Gas Conservation Law? If "No,” go 1o 2). 1 B
a. If Yes" to #1, is the well at least 330 feet from outside lease or unit boundary? 0 O
b. Oces the location fall within an area covered by a spacing order? | X
¢. If the well will be multilateral, identify the wellbcres on the skefch on page 3 of the plat that will be completed as

conservation and non-conservation.

2. Will the proposed limit of disturbance of the well site be within 100 feet measured horizontally form any watercourse or | [
any high quality of excaptional value body of waler or any wetiand one acre or greater in size?
If yes, attach the following if applicable: a site-specific E&S control plan, a permit consistent with Chapter 102, applicable O (|
portions of the Pollution Prevention Conlrot Plan, applicable portions of the Well Site Emergency Response Plan,
applicable portions of the Site Containment Plan, the permit number of a Water Obstruction and Encroachment Permit
issued pursuant to Chapter 105, or justification that section 78a.15(s) applies.
Will the well or well site be focated within a defined 100 year floodplain or where the floodplain is undefined, within 100 feet [ X
of the top of the bank of a perennial stream or within 50 feet of the top of the bank of an intermittent stream.
If yes, altach a plan that identifies the additional measure, facilities or practices to be employed during well site | O




5000-PM-00GMO001bY  Rev. 12/2016

Will the vertical wellbore section penetrate or be within 3,000 feet of an aciive gas storage reservoir boundary?
a. If Yes, print the names of; Storage Fiefd: Operator:

O

is the proposed well location within the permitiad area of a landfill?

X ®

Will the vertical welibore section of the unconventionatl well be drilled within 500 feet from any existing building or an
existing water supply?

a.  [f*Yes,’ is written consent from the owner attached?
b Ifwritten consent is not attached, is a variance request {form 8000-Fi-O0GM0058) attached?

2

8.1,

Wil the vertical wellbore of the unconventional well be drilled within 1,000 feet from any existing water well, surface water
intake, reservoir or other water supply extraction paint used by a water purveyor?

a.  If*Yes” is writlen consent from Ethe owner attached?
b.  if written consent is not attached, is a variance request {form 8000-FM-OOGMO0058) attached?

Is this permit application for a well that will be drilled on a well site for which construction was completed pricr fo April 16,
2012

a.  If*Yes,” was there a permilied well at this well site prior to April 16, 2012?

b, Ifthe answer fo question no. 6ais “Yes”, provide the US Well Nurmber (API No.) of the well permitted at this site prior
to April 16, 2012.

Wil the well be located where it may impact a public resource as outiined in the “Coordination of a Well Location With
Public Resources” form 8000-PM-O0GM00767 If yes, attach a completed copy of the form,

Will any portion of the well site be in a Spacial Protection High Quality [ (HQ) or Exceplional Value [ (EV) watershed?

Provide name of speclal protection watershed

O 0O OO0 OO0 OO0 ga

Is this well part of a development which requires an Earth Disturbance Parmit for Oil and Gas Activities disturbing maore
than 5 acres? if yes, list the number of the ESCGP approval if the permit has been issued. ESX16-003-0003

If no, is this well part of a development that involves 1 to less than 5 acres of earth disturbance over the life of the project
and ts the answer {o question no. 8 “Yes™? If yes, attach a site-specific E&S confrol plan,

<]

O ® K OO OO IEIIZIEI

. Is the well to be located within a H:S area pursuant to §78a.77a?

O

Y

corporafions.

. Aftach a current Ownership & Control form 8000-FM-OOGMO118 with the first application submitted after the effective date of the final “Environmental

Protection Performance Standards at O and Gas Well Sites” rulemaking, or if there have been any changes to parent and subsidiary business

including afl related submissions, is true and accurate to the best of their knowledge,

| The person signing this form attests that they have the autherity to submit this application on behaif of the applicant, and that the information,

Signalure of Person Authorized to Submit Application {Print or| Name of Signer: JOHN ZAVATCHAN
Type)

Title: Landman - Permitting

Date
412017

Phone: 724-748-9073

Application Preparer/Gontact JOHN ZAVATGHAN




pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT

WELL LOCATION PLAT

PAGE 1 Surfoce Locotion

Denotes locotion of top of

well on topo map. Well is located on topo map_14.649 feet south of latituge _40 ~ 20 ° 00
True Latitude: NORTH NOTES:
] b 23 | THE PURPQSE OF THIS PLAT IS FOR THE LOCATION OF A THERE ARE NO COAL MINES WITHIN 1000 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL
40 " 17 ~ 35 28 | PROPOSED GAS WELL AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A LOCATION,
- CLOSED BOUMNDARY SURVEY, PROPERTY LINES AND THERE ARE NO CAS STORAGE RESERVOIRS WITHIN
True Longitude: WEST OWNERS WERE OBTAINED FROM VARIOUS FIELD EVIDENCE, PROPOSED WELL L{}CAT?DN_GE SRR o e e
0 : 5, | TAX RECORDS, AND AERIAL MAPPING.
/9 51 36 153 |w STRUCTLRES. EXIST WIHIN 500 FEET O PROPOSED WELL
§ LOCATION,
Harizontal Coordinate System: PROPOSED LEASE z
NAD B3 S 5193 PRODUCTION .
R . A ATION A i @
LEGEND ; 5 & LLOCATION AREA & t:
st v R 5229 o
— — — — PROPERTY LINE (SURFACE TRACT OWNER) f CL“L‘;E%E%MCTBY B i SR a
PROPOSED LEASE PRODUCTION ALLOCATION AREA M = CLAIRTON BY COKE o /_ z
. ol =i PRODUCT COMPANY N o
0] PROPOSED WELL LOCATION ‘//- COKE MICHAEL C. & ~-\\ - g
& ACTIVE WELL LOCATION g COMPANY DEBRA E. o _
e e ' & 5164 BETTERS _ - \j\<’ 5
) _'-/ _/ 3 =
- HISTORICAL GAS WELL FRANK J. & ~ A \ < 5
e & ... |REVINA V. 2 Y
& HISTORICAL PLUGGED WELL 00536 | PERKOSKT / ~ N L
&% HISTGRICAL WELL AEAI-}L-‘UHEO'_;" & 9196 f iy
- : ] PAULETTE DONALD
) DEAN BERTOK R
/ = Pl o ACCESS =13 {:’-‘ =
/ ) g
— — = BOROUGH/CIY LNE / W ) i }r Sl o
ROADWAY / /)ﬂ; e C-‘ER §
/ . saa'w 825 ik
STREAM
E’”‘ f" / 2. “‘\‘g e i JANE ARLENE =
""""" HELINE ; noae 104e e\ % / Lawanh : n
Z PROPERTY LANDHOGK (nE) . &>FRANCES L. : o
@) NOT HOME / Q\\ || ¥ N SIEBER e
7 519 : X/ _mE 751" ] <)
NS3'W 3?1J © e k— (11: TO BU|LUTNCL_ o — I é_
\ (E) = @ / | =
X “ ) % -, @21315 | %
>\ s ke BRUCE E. & |
kL - JAMIE L Ll
RLINGTON >£ ‘ o ol L/ =2
I A
PRYOR “‘3"’ R KURT & WENDY &
L “E) € BLOTZER
rT - i CAROTHERS &) ; 5
4 ' MCK74H21 MARY LYNNE / o
! WELL LOCATIO CRIFFITHS & /
& KOP JANE A. KITE 4 a3
: S —-- =
V. 1/ - 2 - (w -
3 CAVANAUGH L . =
| CHRISTOPHER J. T g
; TARDIO r P /
S -“\/_—-"'\ JI oL & \ ~ ~Roy F. & #5518
- GAS INC.
\\x @ JEFFREY & | 2 e 3 )
~_ "  TAMMY \ &
\ JEFFREY d& -
\ FIRDA TAMMY "
s FIRDA
B i \
= =~ JEFFREY FIRDA AND |
GREGORY MICHAEL FIRDA
Applicant / Well Operator Name: | DEP ID§: Well (Farm) Naome: Well #: Serial #:
EQT Production Company 146983 Carothers MCK74H21 583703
* | Address: County: | Municipolity: Vel Type: .
2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 Allegheny : Lincoln Borough Gas
911 address of well site: USGS 7 1/2" Quadrangle Map Il:.iop Section: Surface Elevation:
Mame:
To Be Determined McKeesport, PA ! 4 1220+ ft.
Surveyor or Engineer: | Phone #: tig fi: Date: Seole: Praposed Lease Production i
; | i . | Allocotion Area Acreags:
Thomas C. Smit, PLS  |(412) 278-2100 04/18/2017 1°=1p0g’ [TOIT R 477.97
Lat & Long Metadoto Meithod: |Accurocy: Datum: Elevation Meladata Accuracy: Datum; | Survey Dote: .
GPS | R NAD 83 M™% gps 54 . NAVD 88 | 03/01/2017

PRELIMINARY



800C-PM-OOGMDD02 Rev. 6/2014

WELL LOCATION PLAT

Page 2 Notifications
DEP Statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be
associated with development of oil and gas resources is 1-866-255-5158.

N 27° 22' 05" W— 15,537

Applicant { Well Operator Name DEP 1D# Well (Farm) Name Wall # Serial #
EQT Production Company 146983 Carothers MCK74H21 593703
Surface Landowner / Legsor: Pingle & Caurse of Deviation (Driling). [sniicipated True Verlical ANIGPated 1o
Depth Feat (TVD): easured Depth Fasl
Marshall Carothers D):

[Target Formationis):
Genesee

Deepest Formation to be penetrated:
Genesee

Number of Jatarals: [Tolal footage to be drilled
| laterals:
1

Surface OwnerWater Purveyor wWWater Supply within 1000°/3000°

Latitude Longitude of Water Supply

Clairton By Product Coke Company

40° 18’ 01.92"

-79* 51'41.28"

Marshall Carothers

40° 17'4512°

-79° 51' 30.54"

Kenneth Daugherty, Keith Daugherty, Joshua Oskin & Jonathan Oskin

40° 17’ 46.26"

-79° 51' 48.89"

Frank J. & Revina V. Perkoski

40" 17' 4563

-79° 51" 35.56"

Paulette E. Dean 40° 17' 48.66" -79° 51’ 35.81"
Jane Arlene Lawson 40° 17' 34.5¢4" -79° 51 20.47"
Kurt & Wendy Blotzer 40° 17’ 28.97 -79° 51° 14.08°
Bruce E. & Jamie L. Raible 40° 17' 36.32" -79° 50' 58.07"

Mary Lynne Griffiths & Jane A. Kite

40° 17' 18.98"

<79 51' 02.77"

JJ Oil & Gas INC, 40° 17 20.607 -78° 61" 34.20°
Jaffray Firda and Gregery Michael Firda 40" 17° 05.44" -79° 51" .73
Joffray & Tammy Firda 40° 17° 09.44"° -79° 51' 50.49"

Lincoin Borough, Allegheny County

Clty of Clairton, Allegheny County

Liberty Barough, Alleghany County

Jefferson Hill Borough, Allegheny Couaty

Mass soters-

Elizabeth Township, Allegheny County

. P

Versailles Borough, Allegheny County

Glassport Borough, Allegheny County




AAVNINTTId

aope a oGOl ooaz

10002 nl 371798
2102 *81 Nydv

(£ Qwn)

L9 LE,1G.BL NOY
LV EELL0F 1Y
SNIONYT LY

IO
SS10v

NOILDIS TYLNOZIMOH §3S0d0Md

.000°51 (N39) .088=2ZV

LNOAYT Qvd ‘“?Dﬂwq

CHYFLADN

SHIHLOWYD  cHyoxn
HE LA

S FOLNCERER B Y ET B
Y LB LAE FOVIHIV vIMY
NOIL¥IO0TTY NCILINGOYd

- IS¥31 1350d08d
R - d0)| J?
NOILYIOT T13M
LZHYLAIN
SYIHI0WVD

Y34V NOILWI01 Y
NQILIRADHd 3SYI
(J3S0d04d WOu4
(3003 SvIuy

YIdy NOUYIOTTY
NOILLINAOHd ISV
0350d40Hd KoY 4
J3anT3%3 vuv

OZHY £ AN
| EHY L ADK

CCHYEMDN
CCHELADN
¥YCHYLAIN
SCHYINOW
9CHY LHON
LEHPLAIN

BCHYLMOR (£8 qQwn)

BZHPLAON
OFHY LW
LSHPZMIN

JL9CLES.BL NOT
L0660.61.0¢ 1Y
Hld3G w101

LI 2T

LZHYLMOW

N ET

ZEHPLAIN
CEHRLMON
PEHYLNIW
SEHYLAON
IEHY L HIN
LEHPLAIN

¥ NOIvaO

Slzyloun) coBoF L

L T - FA S50

LEELESEL- HO
FYRE B0 15
ajoywio}og
Rt A HOT
VAR AL 0T %1
Bupun
JOBO9E LGRS~ HNOT
L0GC 10T 11
dOX
LB6°9C 15.bs- HOT
LOGELLOF 1
ajoydo]

uipa i

YauY NOILYIOTTY
NOLLINACHd
3Sv31 0350d0yd

. £E QwvM
IUSISAT FIDUWIPUCOT | DIUOTIION

UG98 16, Bl
1530 Epnbuey enag

8T G¢ /1, Of
HM1JGHy SEPNiieT andy
Aucdinon uanianposd 193

[BEETE =7

b I TCH) G B T

2109 N2y pRiDe] )0 mMBIA LD € 3974
1A NOU YT S113AA




BO0O-FM-OOGMO052  4/2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

s DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
pennsy[vanla OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT
or

NOTIFICATION OF SURFACE LANDOWNER/WATER PURVEYOR
OF WELL DRILLING OPERATION OR ALTERATION

WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

Section 3218 of 58 Pa.C.S. §§ 3201-3274 (relating to Development) ("2012 Oil and Gas Act”) provides certain protections to
public or private water supplies. This notice is to provide you with a summary of your rights under Section 3218,

1.

The Act states that an oil or gas well operator whe pollutes or diminishes a public or private water supply shall restore or
replace the water supply with an alternate source of water adequate in quantity or quality for the purposes served by the
supply.

DEP has a statewide toll-free phone number for reporting cases of water contamination which may be associated
with development of oil and gas resources. Call 1-866-255-5158.

2,

Any landowner or water purveyor whose water supply is pofluted or diminished as a result of the drilling, alteration or
operation of an oil or gas well may submit notice and request that the Department of Environmental Protection conduct an
investigation. Within 45 days of the request, the Department will make a determination. If the Department finds that pollution
or diminution was caused by the drilling, alteration or operation activities or if it presumes the well operator responsible for
pollution, then it will issue such orders as are necessary to assure restoration or replacement of the water supply.

The following information is to be provided when filing notice and requesting an investigation:

a) The name, address, and telephone number of the surface tandowner or water purveyor requesting the investigation;
b) The type, location and use of the water supply;

c) Any available background guality and quantity data regarding the water supply:

d) Well depth, pump setting and water level, if known; and

e) Description of the polluticn or diminution.

The Act establishes a legal presumption that a well operator is responsible for the pollution of a water supply if:

a — Conventional well

i. the water supply is within 1,000 feet of an oil or gas well; and

ii. the pollution occurred within six months after completion of drilling or alteration of the oil or gas well;
b. — Unconventional well:

i. the water supply is within 2,500 feet of the unconventional vertical well bore: and

i, the pollution ccourred within 12 months of the later of completion, drifling, stimulation or alteration of the unconventional
well,

If the affected water supply is within the rebuttable presumption area and the rebuttable presumption applies, the opserator
shall provide a temporary water supply if the water user is without a readily available alternative source of water, The
temporary water supply provided under this subsection shall be adequate in quantity and quality for the purposes served by
the supply.

The well operator may rebut or disprove this presumnption by proving one of the following five defenses:
a — Conventional well

i. The pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration aclivity as determined by a pre-drilling or pre-atteration survey.

ii. The landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to conduct a pre-drilling or pre-alteration survey.
iii. The water supply is not within 1,000 feet of the well.

iv. The peliution occurred more than & months after completion of drilling or alteratlon activities.

v. The pellution occurred as a resuit of some cause other than the drilling or alteration activity.

k. — Unconventional well:

i. the pollution existed prior to the drilling, stimulation or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration
survey;

fi. thelandowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to conduct a predrilling or prealteration survey;
ii. the water supply is not within 2,500 feet of the unconventional vertical well bore:

iv. the pollution occurred more than 12 months after completion of drilling or alteration activities; or

v. the pollution occurred as the result of a ¢cause other than the drilling or alteration activity.

-4-



8000-FM-OOGMO052 4/2012

NOTICE: To landowner or water purvevor.

The presumption may be void if the landewner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator of an unconventional woll
access by the operator (or their agent} te conduct a predrilling or prealteration survey.

Well operators electing to preserve their defenses undser 4 a or b.(i) or {ii) above must retain the services of an independent
certified laboratory to conduct the pre-dilling or pre-alteration survey of water supplies, The results of the survey must be
provided within 10 business days of receipt of the results by providing a copy to the Department and the landowner or water
purveyor, Test results not received by the Department within 10 business days may not be used to preserve the opsrators
defense under 3218(d). If the applicant for a well permit does not conduct a pre-drilling or pre-alteration survey, you may wish to
have such a survey done in order to support any future claims you may have that your water supply has been diminished or
poliuted.

OBJECTION TO WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

When a well is located on a tract whose surface is owned by a parson other than the well aperator, the surface landowner has the
tight to file objections with the Department pursuant to Section 3212 on the following hasis:

a) The information on the application is untrue in any material respect,

b) The well is within 200 feet or, in the case of an unconventional gas well, 500 feet measured horizontally from the vertical well
bore from any existing building or existing water well existing when the copy of the plat is mailed and the owner thereof has
not given his written consent and the operator has not been granted a variance. Unconventional gas wells may not be drilled
within 1,000 feet measured horizontally from the vertical well bore to any existing watar well, surface water intake, reservoir or
other water supply extraction point used by a water purveyor without the written consent of the water purveyor and the owner
thereof has not given his written consent and the operator has not been granted a variance,

¢} The well site is within 100 feet or, in the case of an unconventional well, 300 feet from the vertical well bore or 100 feet from
the edge of the well site, whichever is greater, measured horizontally from any solid blue lined stream, spring or body of water
as identified on the most current 7%z minute topographic quadrangle map and the operator does not have a waiver. The edge
of the disturbed area associated with any unconventional well site must maintain a 100-foot setback. No unconventional well
may be drilled within 300 feet of any wetlands greater than one acre in size, and the edge of the disturbed area of any well
site must maintain a 100-foot setback from the boundary of the wetlands, and the operator dees not have a walver, or

d} No well site may be prepared or well drilied within any floodplain if the well site will have:
(i) a pit or impoundment containing drilling cuttings, flowback water, produced watar or hazardous materials, chemicals or
wastes within the floodplain; or
(i} atank containing hazardous materials, chemicals, condensate, wastes, flowback or produced water within the floodway.

and the operator does not have a waiver. or
@) The well Jocation violates Section 3215 of the Act.

Any objections and request for a conference must be filed within 15 days of receipt of the plat by the surface landowner and
contain the following information:

a) The name, address and telephone number of the person submitting the objection;
b} The name of the well operator, and the farm name and number of the proposed well; and
c) A statement of the basis for the objection and a request for a conference if a conference is being requested.

\ Dept. of Environmental Prolection Dept. of Environmentat Protection
DEFP Regional Offices NW Regicnal Office - Off & Gas Mgmi SW Ragional Office - O} & Gas Mgmi
{o contact: 230 Chastnut Streat 400 Waterfront Drive
Meadville, PA 16335-3487 Pitisburgh, PA 15222-4745
Phone: 814-332-G660  Fax; 814-332-6121 Phiong: 412-442-4024  Fax: 412-442-4328
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